
Year-To-Date
2020 - 2021

Living Individuals $222,885,916

Realized Bequests 30,391,111

253,277,027

25,600,920

53,397,019

25,042,505

$357,317,471

Year-To-Date
2020 - 2021

$348,845,769

2,035,464

6,436,238

0

$357,317,471

3,137,536

734,097
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Report on Voluntary Support

Summary by Source

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

TOTAL Dollars

The following figures include outright gifts and pledge payments for all purposes, from all fundraising efforts 
within the University. Not included are pledges at original face value, bequests not yet distributed, or deferred 
payment devices such as insurance policies.

Source of Gifts

Individuals

Total Individuals

Year-To-Date
2021 - 2022

$262,362,584

81,298,874

343,661,457

1,773,083

Life Income Agreements

Outside Managed Irrevocable Trusts

TOTAL Dollars

May 2022

Respectfully submitted,

Tom Baird
Vice President for Development

21,295,491

50,563,114

21,093,036

$436,613,098

Year-To-Date
2021 - 2022

$430,597,032

3,459,383

2,556,683

0

$436,613,098 $28,628,742

Gifts for
April 2021

$15,781,030

3,035,183

18,816,213

4,901,911

$28,628,742

Gifts for
April 2021

$27,894,644

Summary by Type of Gift

Source of Gifts

Cash and Equivalents

Gifts-In-Kind

1,975,627

5,515,242

4,984,431

$40,334,706

Gifts for
April 2022

$37,618,534

2,716,172

0

0

$40,334,706

0

0

Gifts for
April 2022

$24,770,128

3,089,279

27,859,407

cshankle
Text Box
Received by the RegentsMay 19, 2022



State of Michigan
Year to Date
2021-2022

Outside of State
Year to Date
2021-2022

State of Michigan
Year to Date
2021-2022

Outside of State
Year to Date
2021-2022

Living Individuals $111,056,365 $151,306,219 42.3% 57.7%

Realized Bequests 33,888,157 47,410,716 41.7% 58.3%

144,944,523 198,716,935 42.2% 57.8%

8,383,604 12,911,886 39.4% 60.6%

14,617,046 35,946,069 28.9% 71.1%

2,046,106 19,046,930 9.7% 90.3%

$169,991,278 $266,621,820 38.9% 61.1%

Living Individuals 55,485 32,947 62.7% 37.3%

Realized Bequests 69 95 42.1% 57.9%

55,554 33,042 62.7% 37.3%

709 854 45.4% 54.6%

35 102 25.5% 74.5%

215 191 53.0% 47.0%

56,508 34,179 62.3% 37.7%

Item for Information
April 30, 2022

Report on Voluntary Support

Summary by Source

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

TOTAL Dollars

% of Donors

% of Gift Receipts

TOTAL Donors

Source of Gifts

Individuals

Total Individuals

Donors

Gifts Received

Individuals

Total Individuals

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others



Unit 2019 2020 2021 2019 2020 2021
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 834 801 888 788 726 4,858,713 4,929,369 1,037,384 915,028 857,813
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 615 526 585 537 587 1,795,126 1,909,335 1,797,314 1,693,208 1,815,561
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 7,610 6,656 7,137 6,059 6,083 41,662,544 36,644,595 35,613,813 33,477,228 25,032,725
School of Dentistry 1,920 1,598 1,786 1,533 1,543 3,080,617 3,645,749 3,986,978 3,600,762 3,371,635
School of Education 2,557 2,542 2,767 2,371 2,227 11,298,726 8,101,812 10,913,235 8,992,693 6,304,164
College of Engineering 7,459 7,122 7,884 6,818 6,634 31,682,539 27,216,524 34,968,602 27,717,008 37,424,380
School for Environment and Sustainability 918 929 1,014 899 840 2,220,414 5,303,384 3,079,372 2,714,326 3,888,746
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 2,617 2,544 2,553 2,226 2,044 6,083,214 3,179,576 4,634,059 4,213,006 4,216,726
School of Information 1,345 1,339 1,450 1,258 1,113 3,412,544 1,639,619 4,143,116 3,805,734 1,633,419
School of Kinesiology 988 882 825 700 725 1,394,594 1,020,420 1,850,601 1,431,637 2,144,747
Law School 5,588 5,292 5,341 4,709 4,211 12,771,100 10,700,484 14,177,840 12,926,844 23,127,103
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 19,014 17,488 18,611 16,351 16,227 57,532,052 39,646,309 53,247,251 37,420,375 54,630,185
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 4,293 3,974 4,255 3,756 3,989 10,541,563 6,981,497 4,845,594 4,416,867 6,591,168
School of Nursing 1,728 1,414 1,608 1,480 1,369 2,999,712 3,173,126 3,033,153 2,616,954 5,190,527
College of Pharmacy 984 885 1,022 873 836 1,945,261 2,860,039 1,907,478 1,562,304 1,436,988
School of Public Health 1,760 1,746 1,950 1,693 1,529 4,915,632 4,182,704 5,915,906 5,422,692 6,625,264
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 754 862 864 741 777 9,198,856 8,580,686 11,789,205 11,145,824 8,997,887
School of Social Work 1,001 1,229 1,463 1,250 1,209 1,263,741 1,186,336 1,605,179 1,446,726 1,733,460

Michigan Medicine 36,541 39,205 34,911 29,032 30,710 147,177,487 157,702,700 133,555,742 102,486,878 149,235,540

University of Michigan-Dearborn 4,213 4,093 3,583 3,148 3,650 3,403,442 4,859,325 2,970,931 2,505,068 2,838,146
University of Michigan-Flint 2,285 2,159 2,300 2,060 2,028 2,699,844 2,372,399 11,665,437 11,438,445 5,335,254

Alumni Association 4,286 4,719 4,789 4,256 4,201 1,271,888 1,463,459 1,457,390 1,212,282 1,095,230
Intercollegiate Athletics 7,230 6,559 9,726 8,525 5,642 27,150,795 29,052,108 30,337,400 27,618,206 27,354,890
Michigan Radio 209,125 220,734 216,708 163,615 167,069 7,732,247 7,996,748 8,082,748 5,746,765 5,554,891
Museum of Art 701 671 557 472 526 13,350,711 5,194,894 3,217,934 2,753,122 2,483,796
University Library 820 817 892 772 774 2,599,330 2,832,945 1,924,690 1,902,656 1,628,927
University Musical Society 2,529 1,912 4,655 4,047 1,267 3,938,186 3,199,059 2,506,031 1,984,707 2,348,823

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Unit Report of Gifts Received
4 Year Report as of April 30, 2022

Transactions

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,
Fiscal
YTD

April 30, 2021

Fiscal
YTD

April 30, 2022

Dollars

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,
Fiscal
YTD

April 30, 2021

Fiscal
YTD

April 30, 2022



Unit 2019 2020 2021 2019 2020 2021

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Unit Report of Gifts Received
4 Year Report as of April 30, 2022

Transactions

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,
Fiscal
YTD

April 30, 2021

Fiscal
YTD

April 30, 2022

Dollars

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,
Fiscal
YTD

April 30, 2021

Fiscal
YTD

April 30, 2022
Office of the President 2,513 2,216 1,722 1,356 2,385 1,645,983 1,935,328 988,053 890,968 2,316,625
Life Sciences Institute 152 211 159 139 137 2,726,634 3,062,099 1,662,019 1,365,715 1,607,840

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 450 586 3,042 2,816 849 8,534,263 6,010,347 3,311,776 2,642,980 9,247,500
Bentley Historical Library 393 331 337 286 241 222,504 986,184 3,024,398 3,021,305 3,864,229
Center for the Education of Women 569 582 704 628 578 399,180 291,046 334,370 314,107 290,722
Clements Library 750 687 670 607 851 4,138,267 8,487,845 511,938 485,840 1,234,766
Graham Sustainability Institution 0 0 106 96 76 2,304,483 2,302,139 1,586,997
Institute for Social Research 320 387 795 719 463 5,960,757 13,225,247 4,571,933 4,480,957 5,014,371
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 3,334 2,540 2,876 2,526 2,968 1,842,575 491,547 1,145,180 1,106,879 1,660,261
Office of Financial Aid 3,169 2,347 3,119 2,680 1,971 11,255,534 4,060,751 8,112,487 7,484,001 8,592,963
Office of Student Publications 492 642 945 872 797 1,449,515 273,749 190,632 148,156 191,705

VP for Development 355 284 199 198 247 17,269,950 7,957,064 4,437,874 4,248,724 2,706,855

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 984 882 731 624 513 658,393 463,891 609,561 497,971 283,024

VP of Research 216 139 101 104 100 4,735,576 2,827,419 1,086,248 909,854 851,674

VP Student Life 7,148 8,659 6,853 6,385 7,656 3,878,907 4,648,643 4,961,281 4,250,528 4,265,569

TOTAL 350,560 359,191 362,483 290,005 288,368 $482,698,914 $440,296,360 $431,516,616 $357,317,471 $436,613,098
TOTAL DONORS 106,480 105,956 104,775 96,884 90,687



2019 2020 2021

Living Individuals $297,513,917 $257,734,476 $265,158,141 $222,885,916 $262,362,584

Realized Bequests 61,107,945 59,777,152 34,885,871 30,391,111 81,298,874

358,621,862 317,511,628 300,044,012 253,277,027 343,661,457

37,309,186 29,872,963 34,930,586 25,600,920 21,295,491

60,333,695 63,731,728 63,271,376 53,397,019 50,563,114

26,434,171 29,180,041 33,270,643 25,042,505 21,093,036

$482,698,914 $440,296,360 $431,516,616 $357,317,471 $436,613,098

Living Individuals 340,794 350,188 354,299 284,085 282,997

Realized Bequests 390 437 393 323 433

341,184 350,625 354,692 284,408 283,430

7,596 6,719 5,948 4,251 3,776

491 480 477 360 313

1,289 1,367 1,366 986 849

350,560 359,191 362,483 290,005 288,368TOTAL Transactions

Source of Gifts

Individuals

Total Individuals

Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 

Individuals

Total Individuals

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

SOURCE of Gifts
as of April 30, 2022

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

TOTAL Dollars

FYTD
April 30, 2021

FYTD
April 30, 2022



FYTD

DISTRIBUTION 2019 2020 2021 April 30, 2022

Endowment Restricted - Academic Divisions 20,549,322 14,825,089 6,758,897 6,242,676

Endowment Restricted - Athletics 118,315 135,789 100,059 123,809

Endowment Restricted - Faculty and Staff 23,529,262 20,541,039 30,455,249 25,252,823

Endowment Restricted - Library 384,607 561,868 673,403 220,379

Endowment Restricted - Op and Maint of Plant 546,547 608,084 703,152 360,704

Endowment Restricted - Other 8,445,572 15,856,201 7,555,630 16,878,728

Endowment Restricted - Public Service and Extension 3,500,651 5,852,870 4,760,090 5,333,510

Endowment Restricted - Research 51,677,825 43,906,594 33,883,111 33,501,332

Endowment Restricted - Student Financial Aid 76,875,789 61,868,996 65,694,600 78,032,885

Endowment Unrestricted 113,150 700,740 555,261 989,384

Loan Funds 1,755 16,757 750 34,342

Property, Building, Equipment 42,950,213 29,666,427 35,862,846 32,408,784

Total Capital Purposes Funds $228,693,008 $194,540,454 $187,003,048 $199,379,356

Academic Divisions 26,126,120 21,302,836 25,327,662 25,558,495

Athletics 832,311 755,359 563,875 962,525

Faculty and Staff 12,500,682 9,834,618 9,324,668 13,015,962

Library 482,204 1,728,324 768,370 689,515

Op and Maint of Plant 8,447,066 9,846,869 5,013,644 5,269,105

Other Restricted 35,140,345 21,333,939 11,212,574 20,576,044

Public Service and Extension 37,070,003 50,804,146 57,273,482 39,863,316

Research 104,516,812 104,361,500 107,676,940 93,776,249

Student Financial Aid 24,537,193 20,679,967 25,386,350 32,604,317

Unrestricted 4,353,169 5,108,349 1,966,004 4,918,215

Total Current Operations Funds $254,005,906 $245,755,906 $244,513,569 $237,233,742

Sum: $482,698,914 $440,296,360 $431,516,616 $436,613,098

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Distribution Report of Gifts Received
as of April 30, 2022

Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 



Unit
Reachable Liv 

Alumni % Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 9,680 3.4% 327 244,794 749 43 45,262 1,053 58 88,681 1,529 428 378,737 885
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 7,717 2.3% 176 260,645 1,481 57 172,215 3,021 105 117,016 1,114 338 549,876 1,627
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 51,901 4.8% 2,496 12,610,074 5,052 192 373,936 1,948 428 671,243 1,568 3,116 13,655,254 4,382
School of Dentistry 9,573 6.2% 593 1,101,722 1,858 87 285,607 3,283 133 154,725 1,163 813 1,542,054 1,897
School of Education 40,472 2.3% 926 517,753 559 178 446,038 2,506 218 288,659 1,324 1,322 1,252,450 947
College of Engineering 85,147 2.9% 2,497 5,240,180 2,099 321 2,479,229 7,723 641 1,154,786 1,802 3,459 8,874,195 2,566
School for Environment and Sustainability 9,836 3.1% 308 145,332 472 104 49,457 476 103 90,990 883 515 285,779 555
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 112,099 0.9% 1,044 1,017,628 975 90 619,756 6,886 146 203,151 1,391 1,280 1,840,535 1,438
School of Information 9,518 3.8% 361 186,301 516 71 116,394 1,639 80 27,009 338 512 329,704 644
School of Kinesiology 8,471 2.0% 172 188,358 1,095 47 176,073 3,746 75 99,435 1,326 294 463,866 1,578
Law School 22,004 10.1% 2,229 5,517,682 2,475 120 155,960 1,300 290 592,659 2,044 2,639 6,266,301 2,374
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 219,760 2.5% 5,461 9,716,852 1,779 803 2,878,026 3,584 2,179 4,110,852 1,887 8,443 16,705,729 1,979
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 13,100 3.2% 421 457,294 1,086 1,072 1,541,485 1,438 806 626,597 777 2,299 2,625,376 1,142
School of Nursing 13,179 4.1% 542 368,169 679 134 183,002 1,366 152 926,633 6,096 828 1,477,805 1,785
College of Pharmacy 4,354 6.8% 297 567,032 1,909 22 9,900 450 74 153,965 2,081 393 730,897 1,860
School of Public Health 16,127 3.9% 629 485,774 772 59 27,133 460 145 212,238 1,464 833 725,145 871
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 4,181 5.4% 227 103,378 455 68 1,015,855 14,939 85 1,485,917 17,481 380 2,605,150 6,856
School of Social Work 15,960 3.3% 525 356,015 678 63 84,608 1,343 89 284,359 3,195 677 724,983 1,071

Michigan Medicine 14,100 6.9% 978 2,461,839 2,517 3,539 15,057,440 4,255 12,926 21,485,335 1,662 17,443 39,004,614 2,236

University of Michigan-Dearborn 57,505 1.0% 591 461,450 781 205 520,912 2,541 950 481,083 506 1,746 1,463,444 838
University of Michigan-Flint 47,108 0.8% 377 266,973 708 199 811,070 4,076 356 114,147 321 932 1,192,190 1,279

Alumni Association 1,775 538,264 303 1,233 342,824 278 3,008 881,088 293
Intercollegiate Athletics 2,029 12,205,727 6,016 970 2,390,608 2,465 2,999 14,596,336 4,867
Michigan Radio 5,893 944,994 160 23,726 3,185,498 134 29,619 4,130,493 139
Museum of Art 152 1,474,715 9,702 145 106,102 732 297 1,580,817 5,323
University Library 335 391,298 1,168 122 109,748 900 457 501,046 1,096
University Musical Society 383 795,224 2,076 460 342,840 745 843 1,138,064 1,350

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by INDIVIDUALS by Unit
as of April 30, 2022

Gifts by UNIT ALUMNI Gifts by U-M ALUMNI Gifts by NON-ALUMNI

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

TOTAL GIFTS*



Unit
Reachable Liv 

Alumni % Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by INDIVIDUALS by Unit
as of April 30, 2022

Gifts by UNIT ALUMNI Gifts by U-M ALUMNI Gifts by NON-ALUMNI

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

TOTAL GIFTS*

Office of the President 828 417,324 504 313 133,367 426 1,141 550,691 483
Life Sciences Institute 24 735,594 30,650 37 65,410 1,768 61 801,004 13,131

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 209 298,675 1,429 193 515,101 2,669 402 813,776 2,024
Bentley Historical Library 85 2,147,375 25,263 69 20,052 291 154 2,167,427 14,074
Center for the Education of Women 216 104,768 485 94 73,977 787 310 178,744 577
Clements Library 286 231,181 808 293 900,004 3,072 579 1,131,185 1,954
Graham Sustainability Institution 20 41,527 2,076 13 1,470 113 33 42,997 1,303
Institute for Social Research 126 113,676 902 94 141,343 1,504 220 255,019 1,159
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 931 228,816 246 1,414 383,727 271 2,345 612,543 261
Office of Financial Aid 921 1,062,511 1,154 199 269,432 1,354 1,120 1,331,943 1,189
Office of Student Publications 344 105,907 308 170 26,157 154 514 132,064 257

VP for Development 91 1,542,630 16,952 64 413,545 6,462 155 1,956,175 12,620

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 36 4,586 127 58 6,463 111 94 11,049 118

VP of Research 32 116,113 3,629 22 70,307 3,196 54 186,420 3,452

VP Student Life 2,090 1,513,899 724 3,176 825,289 260 5,266 2,339,187 444



Unit Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL*
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 703 2 18 1 2 726 600,850 125,000 70,963 10,000 51,000 857,813
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 578 2 4 1 2 587 1,487,476 279,042 16,884 12,160 20,000 1,815,561
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 5,498 11 555 8 11 6,083 18,862,290 4,631,355 1,295,532 138,298 105,250 25,032,725
School of Dentistry 1,422 4 96 1 20 1,543 2,204,139 362,755 745,563 750 58,428 3,371,635
School of Education 2,202 2 16 6 1 2,227 4,913,765 176,470 340,470 838,460 35,000 6,304,164
College of Engineering 6,155 63 373 15 28 6,634 19,861,662 8,886,606 6,345,101 1,678,495 652,517 37,424,380
School for Environment and Sustainability 813 0 11 9 7 840 1,708,617 7,650 1,197,811 974,668 3,888,746
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 2,001 27 15 1 0 2,044 2,154,884 1,954,361 32,481 75,000 4,216,726
School of Information 1,065 35 7 3 3 1,113 1,031,874 298,132 195,815 95,416 12,182 1,633,419
School of Kinesiology 707 1 10 0 7 725 1,925,883 1,496 78,992 138,376 2,144,747
Law School 4,010 25 164 6 6 4,211 15,224,602 7,282,248 308,836 274,900 36,518 23,127,103
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 15,819 49 244 63 52 16,227 25,070,997 15,418,911 675,356 12,502,541 962,380 54,630,185
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 3,900 29 44 3 13 3,989 4,141,330 1,183,535 84,602 1,160,000 21,702 6,591,168
School of Nursing 1,339 7 11 5 7 1,369 4,185,164 407,026 30,441 326,541 241,355 5,190,527
College of Pharmacy 791 2 32 1 10 836 811,247 103,578 278,398 85,345 158,421 1,436,988
School of Public Health 1,473 2 31 10 13 1,529 3,920,998 15,058 1,311,827 1,005,312 372,070 6,625,264
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 763 1 7 5 1 777 8,152,712 500,000 2,425 317,750 25,000 8,997,887
School of Social Work 1,186 0 2 7 14 1,209 816,743 1,168 862,481 53,069 1,733,460

Michigan Medicine 29,311 108 785 90 416 30,710 85,163,354 23,646,265 3,853,144 21,125,179 15,447,597 149,235,540

University of Michigan-Dearborn 3,524 11 94 6 15 3,650 1,922,878 64,003 434,999 355,345 60,922 2,838,146
University of Michigan-Flint 1,982 0 33 7 6 2,028 1,542,442 77,598 3,676,500 38,714 5,335,254

Alumni Association 4,114 2 78 2 5 4,201 1,060,484 10,418 11,526 11,441 1,361 1,095,230
Intercollegiate Athletics 5,486 11 133 7 5 5,642 23,031,299 1,708,768 2,548,858 61,250 4,715 27,354,890
Michigan Radio 166,371 0 557 18 123 167,069 4,392,749 211,856 135,523 814,762 5,554,891
Museum of Art 520 1 2 0 3 526 2,471,621 8,200 375 3,600 2,483,796
University Library 760 1 10 3 0 774 1,582,682 2,645 23,400 20,200 1,628,927
University Musical Society 1,239 3 20 3 2 1,267 1,932,459 112,793 198,611 79,234 25,726 2,348,823

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by SOURCE by Unit
as of April 30, 2022

Transactions

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

Dollars



Unit Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL*

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by SOURCE by Unit
as of April 30, 2022

Transactions

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

Dollars

Office of the President 2,237 4 139 3 2 2,385 685,675 1,570,204 21,076 34,500 5,171 2,316,625
Life Sciences Institute 131 0 1 5 137 1,451,036 50,000 106,804 1,607,840

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 804 8 28 2 7 849 1,528,206 7,099,245 273,725 203,084 143,241 9,247,500
Bentley Historical Library 234 0 0 1 6 241 3,788,527 50,000 25,702 3,864,229
Center for the Education of Women 559 16 2 1 578 266,543 16,679 2,500 5,000 290,722
Clements Library 832 1 10 3 5 851 1,180,012 8,200 8,219 37,500 835 1,234,766
Graham Sustainability Institution 74 1 0 1 76 582,997 1,000,000 4,000 1,586,997
Institute for Social Research 445 3 5 7 3 463 1,184,569 100,000 8,837 3,419,323 301,642 5,014,371
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 2,942 1 18 0 7 2,968 1,641,838 750 16,648 1,025 1,660,261
Office of Financial Aid 1,897 11 34 1 28 1,971 3,105,630 5,204,150 117,294 16,200 149,689 8,592,963
Office of Student Publications 788 8 1 0 797 188,344 1,361 2,000 191,705

VP for Development 244 3 0 0 0 247 2,671,355 35,500 2,706,855

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 510 0 3 513 14,149 268,875 283,024

VP of Research 93 7 0 0 100 627,420 224,254 851,674

VP Student Life 7,475 3 158 8 12 7,656 3,271,083 102,163 424,527 433,200 34,596 4,265,569

TOTAL* 282,997 433 3,776   313 849 288,368 $262,362,584 $81,298,874 $21,295,491 $50,563,114 $21,093,036 $436,613,098



 
LISTING OF GIFTS $10,000 AND OVER FOR APRIL 2022 

 

 
 

Page 2.0 

340B Link, LLC, Plano, Texas 
 Michigan Medicine 

19,840 

 
Patrice K. Aaron, Ann Arbor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

25,000 

 
Allen D. Adinoff, Greenwood Village, Colorado 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Allen D. Adinoff, M.D. and Mary D. Klinnert, Ph.D. Scholarship 

Fund 

15,000 

 
Adobe Inc., San Jose, California 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

17,000 

 
AECOM, Dallas, Texas 
 A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 
  AECOM Architecture and Urban Planning Scholarship Fund 

20,000 

 
ALS Association, Arlington, Virginia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

99,405 

 
Alzheimer's Association, Chicago, Illinois 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 
 School of Nursing 
  Research 

110,572 

 
American Academy of Family Physicians Foundation, Kansas City, 
Missouri 
 Michigan Medicine 

156,642 

 
American Academy of Neurology, Minneapolis, Minnesota 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
  Other Support 

50,500 

 
American Association of Obstetricians and Gynecologists Foundation, 
Forest Hill, Maryland 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

60,000 
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American Cancer Society, Atlanta, Georgia 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 
 College of Pharmacy 
  Research 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
 School of Dentistry 
  Research 
 School of Kinesiology 
  Research 

363,248 

 
American Chemical Society, Washington, District of Columbia 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

94,280 

 
American College of Rheumatology Research Foundation, Brookhaven, 
Georgia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

100,000 

 
American Council of Learned Societies, New York, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

60,000 

 
American Diabetes Association, Inc., Alexandria, Virginia 
 Life Sciences Institute 
  Research 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 

64,447 

 
American Foundation for Suicide Prevention, New York, New York 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 

15,610 

 
American Heart Association Inc, Dallas, Texas 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

91,250 

 
American Nurses Credentialing Center, Silver Spring, Maryland 
 School of Nursing 
  Research 

67,159 

 
American Academy of Sleep Medicine Foundation, Darien, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Student Support 

10,000 
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American Society for Cell Biology, Bethesda, Maryland 
 Michigan Medicine 

17,500 

 
American Society for Therapeutic Radiology and Oncology, Arlington, 
Virginia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

19,889 

 
American Society of Clinical Oncology, Alexandria, Virginia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

276,300 

 
American Thoracic Society, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

20,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

10,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 

25,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

24,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 

10,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 

10,625,000 

 
Stephen D. Aronson, Atlanta, Georgia 
 School of Social Work 

10,009 

 
Arthritis National Research Foundation, Long Beach, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

50,000 

 
Association of University Radiologists (AUR), Oak Brook, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 

37,500 
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Joseph M. Barsky III, Minneapolis, Minnesota 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Picel-Barsky Scholarship Fund 

20,000 

 
Wilburn M. and Nina M. Barwick Fund of the Ann Arbor Area Community 
Foundation, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Wilburn M. and Nina M. Barwick Fund for Research 

21,285 

 
Richard Beil and Dana Burkley Family Charitable Fund at Schwab 
Charitable, San Francisco, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Richard J. Beil, M.D. Aesthetic Education Fund 

40,000 

 
Alvin M. Bentley Foundation, Owosso 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Alvin M. and Arvella D. Bentley Scholarship Fund 

40,000 

 
Kathy & Steve Berman Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, 
Ohio 
 School for Environment and Sustainability 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
Better Medicare Alliance, Washington, District of Columbia 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 

10,000 

 
John C. Bishop VII, Houston, Texas 
 Student Life 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 

20,507 

 
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Michigan, Detroit 
 Student Life 

50,000 

 
Blue Origin, LLC, Kent, Washington 
 College of Engineering 

50,000 

 
Blue Shield of California, Oakland, California 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 

20,000 

 
The Bornstein Family Charitable Fund of the Ayco Charitable Foundation, 
Albany, New York 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Ian Miskelley Hope Scholarship Fund 

25,000 

 
Boston Scientific Corporation, Marlborough, Massachusetts 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Student Support 

15,000 
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Brain and Behavior Research Foundation, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

17,500 

 
Dale E. Brandon Estate 
 College of Engineering 
  Dale Edward Brandon Graduate Student Stipend Fund 

325,922 

 
Jessica Hoffman Brennan Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
 University of Michigan 

50,000 

 
Charles S. Brown Estate 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 

65,727 

 
Susan C. Brown, Kalamazoo 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Maria Reinhardt DeCesare Research Professorship Fund 
  Susan Crumpacker Brown Research Professorship in Depression 

Expendable Fund 
 Museum of Art 
  Eleanor Noyes Crumpacker Endowment Fund 
 Student Life 
  Michigan Union Crumpacker Family Civic Engagement Fund 
  Other Support 

158,537 

 
Charles S. Buchanan, Ann Arbor 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

10,000 

 
Bernard and Judith Cantor Philanthropic Fund of the United Jewish 
Federation of Metropolitan Detroit, Bloomfield Hills 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Herbert G. Levin, M.D. Memorial Fund 

10,000 

 
Sheila E. Carpenter, Ann Arbor 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
Robert N. Champagne Jr., New York, New York 
 A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 
  R Champagne Student Fund 

50,000 

 
Charitable Adult Rides and Services, Inc., San Diego, California 
 Michigan Radio 

18,767 

 
Michael and Carolyn Chase Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift 
Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
   In memory of Lindsey Kathleen Payne Welch 

10,000 
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Clement C. Chen, Rochester 
 College of Engineering 

20,000 

 
John Q. Cheng, Hong Kong, China 
 College of Engineering 
  Cheng Family Fund 

15,000 

 
Chest Foundation, Glenview, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

50,000 

 
Daniel Y. Cheung, Wheat Ridge, Colorado 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

10,000 

 
Chevron Corporation, San Ramon, California 
 For employee matching gifts 

11,692 

 
Children's Hospital of Michigan, Detroit 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

240,101 

 
CIFAR, Toronto, Ontario, Canada 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

17,451 

 
Community Foundation for Southeast Michigan, Detroit 
 Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 

12,160 

 
Ross A. Cooper, Port Washington, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Ross and Michelle Cooper Family Internship Fund 

10,000 

 
Corporation for Public Broadcasting, Washington, District of Columbia 
 Michigan Radio 

330,153 

 
C.S. Craig Family Foundation, Greenwich, Connecticut 
 Law School 

100,000 

 
Mary L. Cretens Estate 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Mary L. Cretens, M.D. Scholarship Fund 

28,922 

 
Crohn's & Colitis Foundation of America, Inc., New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
  Other Support 

37,485 
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Cystic Fibrosis Foundation National Headquarters, Bethesda, Maryland 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
  Other Support 

284,902 

 
Susan P. de Garcia, Columbus, Ohio 
 Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 
  Max Paun Endowed Fund for Interdisciplinary Research 

10,000 

 
The Doctors Company Foundation, Napa, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

200,000 

 
Stephanie and Bruce Dorfman Charitable Fund at Schwab Charitable, San 
Francisco, California 
 College of Engineering 
  Bruce and Stephanie Dorfman Scholarship Fund 

20,000 

 
The Dow Chemical Company, Midland 
  College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Graham Sustainability Institution 
 

1,004,000 
 

The Bill and Sandy Drexel Charitable Fund of the Vanguard Charitable 
Fund, Boston, Massachusetts 
 Law School 
  Professor James J. White Scholarship Fund 
   In memory of Leland C. White 

25,000 

 
Ernst & Young Foundation, Secaucus, New Jersey 
 For employee matching gifts 

10,000 

 
Eversight, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
 

14,000 

Exact Sciences Corporation, Madison, Wisconsin 
 School of Public Health 
   Research 

20,000 

 
Jeffrey D. Fenley Trust, Bloomfield Hills 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Cynthia G. Fenley Memorial Fund for the Israeli Fellowship in 

Radiation Oncology 

10,000 

 
Robert L. Fishman, Ann Arbor 
 A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 
  Robert L. Fishman Fellowship in Urbanism Fund 

18,000 
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Focused Ultrasound Foundation (FUSF), Charlottesville, Virginia 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

87,000 

 
Fontanesi and Kann Co., Ferndale 
 Michigan Medicine 

40,040 

 
The Francis Families Foundation, Kansas City, Missouri 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

75,000 

 
Frayer Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Charles E. and Julie Frayer Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Freedman Family Charitable Trust of the National Philanthropic Trust, 
Jenkintown, Pennsylvania 
 College of Engineering 
  LimnoTech Pelham Scholars Fellowship Fund 

15,000 

 
Robert L. Fregolle Jr., Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Fregolle Family Scholarship Fund 

40,070 

 
Jennifer T. Friedland, New York, New York 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Football Performance Center Fund 

15,000 

 
Mitchell S. Garfin, Port Washington, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Garfin Family Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Gerber Foundation, Fremont 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

156,000 

 
The Alvin L. Glick Foundation, Inc., Jackson 
 Michigan Medicine 

50,000 

 
GS Gives Annual Giving Fund, Albany, New York 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Friedland Family Goldman Sachs Gives Scholarship Fund 

50,000 

 
William T. Grant Foundation, New York, New York 
 School of Education 
  Research 

49,999 
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Great Lakes Protection Fund, Evanston, Illinois 
 School for Environment and Sustainability 
  Research 
  Other Support 

96,330 

 
Genevieve P. Griffin, New York, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Griffin Family Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Marc D. Grossman, Sands Point, New York 
 Graham Sustainability Institution 
  Marc D. Grossman Climate Resilience Fund 

25,000 

 
Terrance A. Guck, West Bloomfield 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

12,500 

 
Christopher L. & M. Susan Gust Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

300,000 

 
Gym America, Inc., Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

11,350 

 
John H. Hamilton, Tallahassee, Florida 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Dennis Crowley Lectureship Fund 
  John and Jan Hamilton Research Professorship Fund 

10,860 

 
Angelle Hamjian Estate 
 College of Engineering 
  Angelle Hamjian Estate Scholarship Fund 

915,832 

 
Haron Family Gift Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, 
Ohio 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Hope and Eric Haron Hub Internship Scholarship Fund 

20,000 

 
Ronald R. and Perla C. Hatch Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, 
California 
 Michigan Medicine 

26,000 

 
Haythornthwaite Foundation, Annapolis, Maryland 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

40,000 

 
Ellen Roberts Hefter Family Fund of the Jacobson Jewish Community 
Foundation of South Palm Beach, Boca Raton, Florida 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Hefter Family Internship Fund 
  Other Support 

20,000 
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Heising-Simons Foundation, Los Altos, California 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 
  Research 

14,502 

 
Leona M. & Harry B. Helmsley Charitable Trust, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

412,982 

 
Help Yourself Win Foundation, Schenectady, New York 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 
  Help Yourself Academy Fund 

15,000 

 
Franz M. Herbert, Ann Arbor 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

10,000 

 
HH Children's Free Care Fund, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Howard Hanna Children's Free Care Fund 

16,900 

 
Jacqueline Harris Family Foundation, Palm Beach, Florida 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Jackie Harris Internship Fund 

10,000 

 
Howard Hughes Medical Institute, Chevy Chase, Maryland 
 Chief Financial Office 

59,438 

 
Joseph R. Huguenard, Milton, Georgia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Joseph R. Huguenard, M.D. and Elizabeth M. Huguenard 

Residency Education Travel Aid Fund 
  Student Support 

15,000 

 
Human Frontier Science Program Organization, Strasbourg, France 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

124,970 

 
Dennis M. Hussey, Canton 
 School of Education 
  Marise and Dennis Hussey P-20 Supplies and Equipment Fund 

10,000 

 
Hymowitz Family Foundation, San Francisco, California 
 Alumni Association 
  Camp Michigania Hymowitz Mott Fund 
  Camp Michigania 
 Michigan Medicine 

100,000 

 
J. W. & Ida M. Jameson Foundation, Pasadena, California 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Jameson Foundation Endowed Fund 

50,000 
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Jewish Federation of Metropolitan Detroit, Bloomfield Hills 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Tauber Institute Scholarship Fund 

40,000 

 
Robert J. Joubran, Franklin, Tennessee 
 University of Michigan-Flint 
  Joubran Career Readiness Fund 

50,000 

 
Robert H. Kaiser, Lake Worth, Florida 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Robert H. Kaiser Endowed Baseball Scholarship Fund 
  Robert H. Kaiser Endowed Softball Scholarship Fund 
  Robert H. Kaiser Endowed Volleyball Scholarship Fund 

15,000 

 
James M. Kamman, Laguna Hills, California 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Snip Nalan Scholarship Fund 

50,000 

 
W. M. Keck Foundation, Los Angeles, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

1,000,000 

 
Anna-Maria & Stephen Kellen Foundation, Inc., New York, New York 
 University Musical Society 

50,000 

 
Charles S. Kennedy III, Grosse Pointe 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Charles S. and Charles S., Jr. Kennedy Scholarship Fund 

13,682 

 
Kiwanis of Michigan Foundation, Mason 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Child and Family Life Program 

14,583 

 
The Elaine and Ron Kohl Giving Fund of Vanguard Giving, Warwick, Rhode 
Island 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Heinz C. Prechter Bipolar Research Fund 
   In memory of Elaine Kohl 

10,000 

 
Keith A. Kooper, Wyckoff, New Jersey 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Keith and Abbe Kooper Family Scholarship Fund 

25,000 

 
The Korea Foundation, Seogwipo, Jeju-do, Republic of Korea 
 University Library 

15,000 

 
The Donald and Mary Kosch Charitable Gift Fund of the Fidelity Charitable 
Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Michigan Medicine 

50,000 

 



Page 2.11 
 

David Krakoff and Sydney Hoffmann Charitable Account of the Fidelity 
Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Student Life 

20,000 

 
Thomas J. Kubr, London, United Kingdom 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

50,000 

 
Ronald D. LaBeau, Monroe 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
 School of Education 

11,200 

 
Antonia Lenstra, Minusio, Switzerland 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Dr. Antonia Lenstra Fund 

50,000 

 
The Leukemia and Lymphoma Society, White Plains, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

145,000 

 
David J. Levitt, Grand Rapids 
 Student Life 
  Strong Enough for All Fund 

20,000 

 
Lincoln Center for the Performing Arts, New York, New York 
 A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 
  Research 

47,500 

 
Lupus Research Alliance, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

100,000 

 
Chi Kong K. Ma, Yau Ma Tei, Kowloon, Hong Kong 
 Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 
  Karl C.K. Ma Endowed Graduate Scholarship Fund 

246,186 

 
Benard L. Maas Foundation, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

10,000 

 
Josiah Macy, Jr. Foundation, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

140,000 

 
Theodore J. Maged, Northville 
 Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Kimberly A. Maged Endowed Fund for Patient Support 
   In memory of Kimberly A. Maged 

107,500 
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Amar M. Maletira, Cupertino, California 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Maletira Family Scholarship Fund 

91,050 

 
Malkin Family Philanthropic Fund of the Jewish Federation of Metropolitan 
Chicago, Chicago, Illinois 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

25,000 

 
Marigot LTD T/A Celtic Sea Minerals, Carrigaline, Ireland 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

100,000 

 
Marsal Family Foundation, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 

15,000 

 
Doris E. Marsh Estate 
 Student Life 

74,518 

 
Richard S. Mayer Giving Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Giving Fund, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

20,000 

 
Andrew McDonough B+ Foundation, Wilmington, Delaware 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

75,000 

 
McLelland Family Foundation, Berwyn, Pennsylvania 
 School of Nursing 
  Nancy S. and Michael B. McLelland Professor of Nursing Fund 

2,476,516 

 
Melanoma Research Alliance, Washington, District of Columbia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

37,500 

 
Peter C. Mertz, Hanover, New Hampshire 
 School for Environment and Sustainability 
  Dr. Carroll B. Williams Fund for Black Excellence 
  Other Support 

16,500 

 
Michigan Health Endowment Fund, Brighton 
 Michigan Medicine 
 School of Social Work 
  Research 

415,304 

 
Michigan Hispanic Collaborative, Detroit 
 University of Michigan 

10,000 
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Microsoft Corporation, Redmond, Washington 
 Office of Research 
 University of Michigan 

30,000 

 
Middlebury College, Middlebury, Vermont 
 Student Life 

10,000 

 
Miskelley Revoc Family Trust, Holland 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Ian Miskelley Hope Scholarship Fund 

20,000 

 
Charles Stewart Mott Foundation, Flint 
 University of Michigan-Flint 
 For employee matching gifts 

1,203,900 

 
National Academies of Sciences, Engineering, and Medicine, Washington, 
District of Columbia 
 School for Environment and Sustainability 
  Research 

851,338 

 
National Foundation for the Centers for Disease Control & Prevention Inc., 
Atlanta, Georgia 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 

25,000 

 
New Economy Initiative of the Community Foundation for Southeast 
Michigan, Detroit 
 Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 

27,500 

 
Nissan North America, Inc., Franklin, Tennessee 
 College of Engineering 

16,000 

 
The Nolan/McTaggart Family Fund of Vanguard Charitable, Boston, 
Massachusetts 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  McTaggart Nolan Family LSA Scholarship Fund 
 Student Life 
  Blavin Scholars Program Fund 

30,000 

 
Ong-Chu Family Foundation of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, 
Ohio 
 School of Information 
  Dan and Monica Atkins Fund 

100,000 

 
Orchard, Hiltz & McCliment, Inc., Livonia 
 College of Engineering 
  OHM Advisors Pelham Scholars Fellowship Fund 

25,000 
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The Engels Family Foundation, Holland 
 College of Engineering 
  Engels Family Foundation Stephen Pollock Fellowship Fund 

10,000 

 
Orlan Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

10,000 

 
George A. Orley Memorial Philanthropic Fund of the United Jewish 
Foundation of Metropolitan Detroit, Bloomfield Hills 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Orley Family Fund 

27,000 

 
David and Lucile Packard Foundation, Los Altos, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

45,000 

 
Thomas Paider, Columbus, Ohio 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

15,000 

 
Randolph C. Paschke, Holland 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Student Support 

20,000 

 
Patterson Charitable Giving Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Student Support 

25,000 

 
Jacqueline & Jason Peltz Philanthropic Fund of the Jewish Federation of 
Metropolitan Chicago, Chicago, Illinois 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

10,000 

 
The Penington Higgins Fund of the Goldman Sachs Philanthropy Fund, 
Albany, New York 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Aaron and Jaime Harris Go Blue! Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
PhRMA, Washington, District of Columbia 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 

30,000 

 
Sid Pilson Fund of the Schwab Charitable Fund, San Francisco, California 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Sid and Linda Pilson Family Scholarship Fund 

50,000 

 
Plastic Surgery Educational Foundation, Arlington Heights, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

16,667 
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The Presser Foundation, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Presser Graduate Music Award Fund 

10,000 

 
PricewaterhouseCoopers Foundation, Plano, Texas 
 For employee matching gifts 

25,740 

 
Promanas, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 

13,800 

 
Prostate Cancer Foundation, Santa Monica, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

133,067 

 
The Dana Rathkopf and Daniel Hunter Charitable Fund at Schwab 
Charitable, San Francisco, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Dana Rathkopf Cancer Research UROP Fund 

100,000 

 
Research to Prevent Blindness, Inc., New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

265,000 

 
Robert Bosch, Plymouth 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
 University of Michigan 
  The President's Fund 

15,025 

 
Richard H. Rogel, Scottsdale, Arizona 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Rogel Cancer Center Endowment Fund 

421,695 

 
The Rosculet Family Fund of the Vanguard Charitable Fund, Warwick, 
Rhode Island 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Drs. Katrina A. and John P. Rosculet Family Scholarship Fund 

350,000 

 
Robert I. Rosenkrantz, Brookline, Massachusetts 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Kari Rosenkrantz Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Ronald M. Rossen, Saratoga, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Ronald M. Rossen, M.D. and Linda S. Rossen Scholarship Fund 

25,000 

 
Andrew Rubenstein Donor Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, 
California 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Rubenstein Family Athletics Scholarship Fund 

100,000 
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Judith D. Rumelhart, Ann Arbor 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
 University Musical Society 

24,352 

 
Chester J. Sackett Estate 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Chester Sackett and Anne Alecks Endowed Professorship Fund 

500,000 

 
Sidney F. Sapakie, Naples, Florida 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund 

43,220 

 
Patricia C. Schroeder, Appleton, Wisconsin 
 Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 
  Patricia C. Schroeder Family Fund 

25,000 

 
Charles and Lynn Schusterman Family Foundation, Tulsa, Oklahoma 
 University of Michigan 
  Research 

85,000 

 
G.D. Searle Charitable Trust, Chicago, Illinois 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

100,000 

 
Elvera B. Shappirio, Ann Arbor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 
 Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 
 Michigan Medicine 
 Michigan Radio 
 University Musical Society 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 

10,000 

 
The Simons Foundation, New York, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

253,344 

 
Alfred P. Sloan Foundation, New York, New York 
 College of Engineering 

23,400 

 
Jason Sloane, Los Angeles, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

10,000 

 
Smith Richardson Foundation, Westport, Connecticut 
 School of Education 
  Research 

145,644 
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Frederick G. Smith Jr., Ann Arbor 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Charles Woodson Endowed Clinical Research Fund 

30,100 

 
Matthew K. Smith, Palm Beach, Florida 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Matthew and Tracy Smith Opportunity Hub Scholarship Fund 

25,000 

 
The Sontag Foundation, Ponte Vedra Beach, Florida 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

37,500 

 
Spivak Family Charitable Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

10,000 

 
Louis C. Stanford Trust, Plymouth 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,000 

 
Stapleton Charitable Trust at J.P. Morgan Charitable Giving Fund, 
Jenkintown, Pennsylvania 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

10,000 

 
Star Legacy Foundation, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

77,052 

 
Elaine A. Stern Estate 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Elaine Alpert Stern Scholarship Fund 

130,601 

 
Kathryn and Robert Stewart Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, 
California 
 University of Michigan 

100,000 

 
Donna Z. Sultan, Safat, Kuwait 
 University of Michigan 

200,000 

 
Timothy E. Svitkovich, Loveland, Ohio 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

15,500 

 
Target ALS Foundation, Inc., New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

88,900 
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A. Alfred Taubman Foundation, Bloomfield Hills 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Harriet Hiller Research Professorship in Neurology Fund 
  Other Research 

100,000 

 
Erica D. Taylor, Oakland, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Riddle Taylor Family Scholarship Fund 

25,000 

 
The Tinker Foundation, Inc., New York, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

15,000 

 
Michael A. Torrey, Dexter 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
 University of Michigan-Flint 
  Michael Torrey Family Scholarship Fund 

11,000 

 
Toyota Research Institute, Inc., Ann Arbor 
 College of Engineering 
  Student Support 

95,000 

 
Henry J. Trefz Endowment Fund of the Quad Cities Community Foundation, 
Bettendorf, Iowa 
 University of Michigan 
  The President's Fund 

13,329 

 
Trudeau Family Fund of the Ayco Charitable Foundation, Albany, New York 
 College of Engineering 
  Mark Trudeau Discretionary Fund 

20,000 

 
U of M Club of Greater Manistee-Ludington, Manistee 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  UM Club of Greater Manistee-Ludington Scholarship Fund 

12,000 

 
United States-Israel Binational Science Foundation, Jerusalem, Israel 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

82,157 

 
The V Foundation for Cancer Research, Cary, North Carolina 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

100,000 

 
Thomas A. Vallett, Brentwood, Tennessee 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

20,000 
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Varnell Family Giving Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, 
Ohio 
 Law School 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
Luise E. Walker Estate 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

200,000 

 
The Wallace Foundation, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

247,810 

 
Cynthia L. Weil, Demarest, New Jersey 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Cynthia and Andrew Weil Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
David S. Weinberg, Deerfield, Illinois 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
Ronald N. Weiser, Bay Harbor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Ronald and Eileen Weiser Center for Emerging Democracies 

Fund 
  Weiser Family Hub Support Fund 
  Research 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Ronald and Eileen Weiser Food Allergy Fund 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Meta Weiser EXCEL Fund 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 

2,125,000 

 
Helen L. Winall Estate 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

400,000 

 
Adam J. Winkel, New York, New York 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

10,000 

 
Wozniak Family Charitable Fund at the Morgan Stanley Global Impact 
Funding Trust, Purchase, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Wozniak Family Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
The David and Bernadine Wu Charitable Gift Fund of the Fidelity Charitable 
Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  David and Bernadine Wu Scholarship Fund 

50,000 
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Alex S. Yeo, Toronto, Ontario, Canada 
 Student Life 
  Gimble A Cappella Endowment Fund 

26,395 

 
Jack K. Zimmerman, San Diego, California 
 College of Engineering 
  Jack and Crystabel Zimmerman Scholarship Fund 

100,000 

 
Dale A. Zuck, Brevard, North Carolina 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Rogel Award of Excellence Fund 

10,000 

 
Chan Zuckerberg Initiative of the Silicon Valley Community Foundation, 
Palo Alto, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

582,734 
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ADDITIONAL GIFTS RANGING FROM $5,000 TO $9,999 
 
Richard O. Abel, Ann Arbor 
The Richard and Mona Alonzo Fund of the Community Foundation for Southeast 

Michigan, Detroit 
Christopher A. Amory, Boston, Massachusetts 
Andrews Kuhbach Family Fund of the Berkshire Taconic Community Foundation, 

Sheffield, Massachusetts 
The Ashby Burger Charitable Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Aurand Family Trust, Tucson, Arizona 
R. Adam Bahna, Salt Lake City, Utah 
Bruce D. Baja, Dearborn 
Robert F. Beck, Ann Arbor 
Elisabeth S. Bissell, Mc Lean, Virginia 
Jonathan F. Bowdler, Ann Arbor 
Build a Cure for Brain Cancer, Stockbridge 
Elizabeth A. Burns, Kalamazoo 
Brad Canale, Marquette 
Terrance Carlson & Jeanette Leehr Fund of the Minnesota Community Foundation, Saint 

Paul, Minnesota 
Cars for Charity, Denver, Colorado 
The Clifford and Carolyn Colwell Fund at the Schwab Charitable Fund, San Francisco, 

California 
Robert Connor Dawes Fund, LTD, Elm Grove, Wisconsin 
Albert J. & Margaret H. Coudron UMMA - African Collection Fund, Ann Arbor 
Crosswicks Foundation, Goshen, Connecticut 
The Culver Family Fund of the Vanguard Charitable Fund, Warwick, Rhode Island 
Patrick C. DeShaw, Holland 
Division of Organic Chemistry of the ACS C/O Robert Maleczka, East Lansing 
Pilar and Jared Dostal Account of the Ernst & Young Foundation, Secaucus, New Jersey 
Eaton Charitable Fund, Cleveland, Ohio 
Daniel N. Edmonds-Waters, San Francisco, California 
Ellis Family Fund of the Fuller Foundation, Pasadena, California 
Fetzer Rock Fund of the Cerity Partners Foundation, Novato, California 
Stephen E. Frank, Reno, Nevada 
Robert S. Giles, Bethesda, Maryland 
Gold Star Financial, Ann Arbor 
Goldman Sachs, New York, New York 
The Andrew Goodman Foundation, Mahwah, New Jersey 
Andrea T. Haidle, Grand Rapids 
Barry P. Hoffman, Plymouth 
Robert A. Hutchens, Mount Kisco, New York 
George Isaac Foundation, Ottawa Hills, Ohio 
Istock Family Foundation, Naples, Florida 
Brent C. Jacobs, Chicago, Illinois 
Rodney C. Johnson Fund of the InFaith Community Foundation, Appleton, Wisconsin 
Hans E. Johnston, Northampton, Massachusetts 
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Steven R. Kalt, Lakewood Ranch, Florida 
Jason M. Kaufman, New York, New York 
Kaci S. Kegler, Ann Arbor 
Robert W. Klomparens, Ann Arbor 
Jessica L. Koch, Palm Beach, Florida 
Yvonne Kozlowski, Auburn, Alabama 
Lorrain Kramer, Newport Beach, California 
Kurburski Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Henry M. Lederman, Ypsilanti 
LEE Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Louis M. Leonard, Ann Arbor 
The David Levinson Fund of Vanguard Charitable, Warwick, Rhode Island 
Jack J. Manis, Scotts 
Martin Family Foundation, Ann Arbor 
Christin A. Martin, Traverse City 
Ben & Betsy McCallister Fund Dayton Foundation Depository, Inc., Dayton, Ohio 
Jack Terry McElroy, Northville 
George T. Meng, Vashon, Washington 
Moser Family Charitable Fund of the Edward Jones Charitable Gift Fund, Indianapolis, 

Indiana 
John L. Murino, Chevy Chase, Maryland 
Muscular Dystrophy Association, Tucson, Arizona 
National Pharmaceutical Council, Washington, District of Columbia 
Soon-Wei S. Ng, Singapore 
Nooril-Iman Charitable Foundation, Inc., Andover, Massachusetts 
Pande Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Heather Pavell, Haworth, New Jersey 
Romas E. Pencyla, Chicago, Illinois 
Quanta, Inc., Brighton 
Rosibel Quintanilla, Boca Raton, Florida 
James A. Read, Riverside, Connecticut 
Karen & Jeffrey Schoenberg Philanthropic Fund of the United Jewish Foundation, 

Bloomfield Hills 
Scleroderma Research Foundation, San Francisco, California 
Tsung Ying Shen, Greenbrae, California 
Susan E. Shore, Ann Arbor 
Anne D. Slade, Holland 
Frances Y. Smith, Farmington Hills 
Gregory Smith, Clinton Township 
Sharon A. Spilkin, Bloomfield Hills 
Phyllis E. Stein Estate  
Andrea P. Steinhoff, Redondo Beach, California 
Strecher-Rosenberg Family Fund of the National Philanthropic Trust, Jenkintown, 

Pennsylvania 
Julia C. Tai, San Diego, California 
Ryan J. Thomas, Augusta, Georgia 
Thunderbird Products, Decatur, Indiana 
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Cora Marion and Arthur Harold Tibbits, Jr. Scholarship Fund of the Fidelity Charitable 
Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 

Kathleen L. Vakalo, Ann Arbor 
Kyle S. Verplank, Spring Lake 
W3R Consulting, Southfield 
Nihir Waghela, Chicago, Illinois 
Jeffrey A. Walters, Cherry Hill, New Jersey 
Michael G. Weinstein, Chevy Chase, Maryland 
Lynda S. Welage, Saint Paul, Minnesota 
Williams Family Fund, Birmingham 
Kenneth D. Williams, Olympia Fields, Illinois 
Donald E. Wright, Locust Grove, Virginia 
Barbara M. Wybrecht, Grand Rapids 
Zell Family Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
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NON-MONETARY GIFTS-IN-KIND $5,000 AND OVER 

 
Lawrence B. Brilliant, Mill Valley, California 

This gift consists of an archive on the History of the Eradication of Smallpox in India, 
Bangladesh and Nepal from 1960 to 1978 as well as a microfilm copy of the archive, a 
collection of photographs, an NHK feature film, five printed posters, a lantern slide and 
twelve original paintings, for the benefit of the Bentley Historical Library. 

Tyler J. Duncan, Shakopee, Minnesota 
This gift consists of 23.8% of a collection of vintage Native American photographic 
images and albums, for the benefit of the Clements Library. 

 
Justin Mathis, Belleville 

This gift consists of seventy-five boxes of toys for C.S. Mott Children’s Hospital, for the 
benefit of Michigan Medicine. 
 

Terrance B. McGinnis, Farmington Hills 
This gift consists of an assortment of instruments and accessories for Sophie's Place, for 
the benefit of the School of Dentistry.  

Meta Biomed, Inc., Colmar, Pennsylvania 
This gift consists of endodontic instruments and supplies, including a variety of Gutta 
Percha Points, Paper Points, MD-ChelCream, MD-Cleanser and Nexcomp Flow-B3, for 
the benefit of the School of Dentistry. 
 

United Way of Genesee County, Flint 
This gift consists of a white 2016 Chevy Silverado, for the benefit of the University of 
Michigan-Flint.  
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